

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC00-1255

**THOMAS J. KELLY, M.D.,
and THOMAS J. KELLY, M.D.,**

Petitioners,

vs.

**COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF THE PALM BEACHES, INC.
d/b/a HUMANA HOSPITAL - PALM BEACHES,
and HUMANA, INC.,**

Respondents.

On Conflict Review of a Decision
Of the Third District Court of Appeal

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF

Law Offices of
R. Stuart Huff, Esq.
330 Alhambra Circle
Coral Gables, Florida 33134
(305) 448-8000

Lawrence & Daniels
100 North Biscayne Boulevard
21st Floor, New World Tower
Miami, Florida 33132
(305) 358-3371

Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT 1

POINT I. THE RESPONDENTS DEMAND AN IMPERMISSIBLE REMEDY 1

POINT II. THE CASES ON WHICH THE LOWER COURT RELIES CALL INTO QUESTION THE THOROUGHNESS OF ITS ANALYSIS 2

POINT III. THE TRIAL JUDGE ABUSED HIS DISCRETION BY REFUSING TO ALLOW A JURY INTERVIEW OR GRANT A NEW TRIAL 4

 A. Plaintiffs Did Not Violate The Rules Relating To Post-Trial Juror Interviews 4

 1. Juror Skinner 5

 2. Juror Tarkoff 9

 3. Juror Dawson 10

 4. Juror Discussions 11

POINT IV. THE RESPONDENTS MISSTATE THE TEST FOR A JURY INTERVIEW 12

POINT V. THE TRIAL JUDGE FAILED TO GIVE APPROPRIATE JURY INSTRUCTIONS 12

 A. Negligent Misrepresentation 12

 B. Implied Contractual Terms 13

**POINT VI. THE TRIAL JUDGE IMPROPERLY EXCLUDED
EVIDENCE OF POST-APRIL 30, 1990 EVENTS 13**

CONCLUSION 15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 15

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Case</u>	<u>Page</u>
Amendments To The Rules Regulating The Florida Bar, 26 Fla. L. Weekly S79 (Fla. Feb. 8, 2001)	5
Baptist Hosp. of Miami, Inc. v. Maler, 579 So.2d 97 (Fla. 1991)	4,12
Barker v. Randolph, 239 So.2d 110 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1970)	7
Bernal v. Lipp, 562 So.2d 848 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990)	10
Blackhawk Heating & Plumbing Co. v. Data Lease Financial Corp., 302 So.2d 404 (Fla. 1974)	14
Blaylock v. State, 537 So.2d 1103 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988), <u>rev. denied</u> , 547 So.2d 1209 (Fla. 1989)	8
De La Rosa v. Zequeira, 659 So.2d 239 (Fla. 1995)	6,8,11
Ford Motor Co. v. D’Amario, 732 So.2d 1143 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999)	8
Henderson v. Dade County School Board, 734 So.2d 549 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999)	11
Mazzouccolo v. Gardner, McLain & Perlman, M.D., P.A., 714 So.2d 534 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1998)	9
McDonough Power Equip., Inc. v. Greenwood, 464 U.S. 548 (1984)	9
Mitchell v. State, 458 So.2d 819 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1984)	8

Salmon v. State, 755 So.2d 148 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000)	3,4
Seymour v. Solomon 683 So.2d 167 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996)	5
Skiles v. Ryder Truck Lines, Inc., 267 So.2d 379 (Fla. 2d DCA 1972)	8
Taylor v. Public Health Trust of Dade County, 546 So.2d 733 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	2,3,4
Tejada v. Roberts, 760 So.2d 960 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000)	1,2,3,15
The Florida Star v. B.J.F., 530 So.2d 286 (Fla. 1988)	2
United States Fire Ins. Co. v. Bellefeuille, 723 So.2d 847 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1998), rev. denied, 729 So.2d 396 (Fla. 1996)	10
United States v. Perkins, 748 F.2d 1519 (10 th Cir. 1984)	10
Walgreens, Inc. v. Newcomb, 603 So.2d 5 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1992), rev. denied, 613 So.2d 7 (Fla. 1993)	5
Wilcox v. Dulcom, 690 So.2d 1365 (Fla. 3d DCA 1997)	7

Other

Fla. Ethics Opinion 66-47 (1966)	5
--	---

Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.431(h)	10,11
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.530(b)	10
Fla. Std. Jury Instr. (Civ.) MI 8a./8c.	12,13
R. Regulating Fla. Bar 4-3.5(d)(4)	5
